thousand one hundred dollars ($466,100).  No part of this item

may be transferred to salaries or employee benefits; and

(9)  for session expenses of the legislative

council service, the joint billroom and mailroom and joint

legislative switchboard, one million six hundred thousand

dollars ($1,600,000) to be disbursed upon vouchers signed by

the director of the legislative council service or the

director's designee.

C.  The expenditures for the senate shall be

disbursed on vouchers signed by the chair of the committees'

committee and the chief clerk of the senate or the chief

[...]

(1)  for expenditure in fiscal year 2027, the

following:

Personal Services & Employee Benefits $6,980,700

Contractual Services $386,000

Other Costs $584,600

Total $7,951,300;

.233049.2

and

(2)  for expenditure in fiscal years 2027 and

2028, one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) for

economic analysis subscription costs and data analysis

equipment.

B.  Up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) of the

unexpended balance of the appropriation in Laws 2025 (2nd

S.S.), Chapter 1, Section 7 may be expended from any category.

SECTION 6.